User Guide | EVAL-ADM2495E
UG-2304
Evaluating the ADM2495E 5.7kVRMS Isolated, Half-Duplex RS-485 Transceiver with Fault Protection
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. A | 1 of 11
FEATURES
► Simplified evaluation of the ADM2495E/ADM2495E-1 250kbps

User Guide EVAL-ADM2495E
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 10 of 11
BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
6 A, B, DE, RE, RXD,
TXD
Connectors, PCB test point yellow Keystone Electronics 5004
4 C1, C2, C7, C8 Ceramic capacitors, 1μF 25V 10% X7R 0805 AEC-Q200 Murata GCM21BR71E105KA56L
3 C4, C5, C10 Ceramic capacitors, 0.1μF 50V 10% X7R 0402 AEC-Q200 LOW ESR TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
1 C12 Silicon capacitors, 2.2pF 25V 0.1pF 0201 AEC-Q200 AVX Corporation 02013J2R2BBSTR
2 C3, C6 Ceramic capacitors, 10μF 25V 10% X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E106KA73L
1 C9 Ceramic capacitors, 47pF 50V 5% C0G 0603 AVX Corporation 06035A470JAT2A
1 E2 Ferrite bead 400Ω 25% 100MHz 0.125A 2.8Ω DCR AEC-Q200 Murata BLM03HB401SZ1D
2 GND1, GND2 Connectors-PCB test point black Components Corporation TP-105-01-00
1 J1 Connectors-PCB SMA RA die cast TE Connectivity Ltd 5-1814400-2
1 JP1 Connectors-PCB header jumper, 5X M000385 Multicomp Company 2213S-10G
3 JP2, JP6, JP8 Connectors-PCB header jumper, 3X M000385 Multicomp Company 2213S-06G
1 JP3 Connectors-PCB header jumper, 4X M000385 Multicomp Company 2213S-08G
1 JP4 Connectors-PCB 3-postions male header unshrouded single row,
2.54mm pitch, 3mm solder tail
Harwin M20-9990345
2 JP5, JP7 Connectors-PCB header 1 row 2 way Harwin M20-9990246
2 P1, P2 Connectors-PCB 4-positions header term black horizontal cable entry
with press clamp, 5mm pitch, 4mm solder tail
Wurth Elektronik 691131710004
2 P5, P6 Connectors-PCB terminal block 2-position, 5.08mm pitch Phoenix Contact 1729128
2 R1, R14 Resistors SMD 10kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R10 Resistors SMD 10.5kΩ 0.1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 high reliability Panasonic ERA-3AEB1052V
2 R11, R15 Resistors SMD 16.9kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1692V
1 R13 Resistors SMD 30.9kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3092V
1 R16 Resistors SMD 14.0kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1402V
3 R3, R9, R 17 Resistors SMD 0Ω jumper 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 precision power Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
1 R2 Resistors SMD 4.75kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4751V
1 R4 Resistors SMD 60.4Ω 1% 1/4W 1206 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF60R4V
1 R5 Resistors SMD 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2002V
2 R6, R7 Resistors SMD 1.2kΩ 0.1% 1/8W 0805 AEC-Q200 high reliability Panasonic ERA-6AEB122V
1 R8 Resistors SMD 2MEGΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072ML
2 U1, U3 IC-Analog Devices low noise, CMOS LDO adjustable Analog Devices, Inc. ADP7104ARDZ-R7
1 U2 5.7kVRMS isolated, high working voltage, RS-485 transceiver with fault